*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1ce De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
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Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

BERLIN (TOWN OF)

BOROUGH OF STONINGTON

CT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CT DEPT. OF EMERGENCY SERVICES/
PUBLIC PROTECTION

CT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
HEBRON (TOWN OF)

HEBRON (TOWN OF)

PLAINVILLE HOUSING AUTHORITY
PLYMOUTH (TOWN OF)

SUFFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY

THOMASTON (TOWN OF)

Hartford

New

London

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Tolland

Tolland

Hartford

Litchfield

Hartford

Litchfield

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$168,928.46

$7,575.67

$4,808,740.50

$81,165.00

$48,038.40

$41,567.09

$10,737.08

$10,357.50

$91,138.58

$8,051.25

$37,550.45

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013
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Disaster Disaster DF1 (]
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4106

4106

4086

4086

4086

4086

4086

4091

4091

4093

4093

4093

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

New Jersey

New Jersey

New Jersey

New Jersey

New Jersey

Maryland

Maryland

West
Virginia
West
Virginia
West
Virginia

VOLUNTOWN (TOWN OF)

WINDSOR LOCKS HOUSING AUTHORITY

ATLANTIC (COUNTY)

HOLY NAME HOSPITAL

MOUNT ARLINGTON

TOMS RIVER

WEST ORANGE (TOWNSHIP OF)

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT
COOPERS ROCK STATE PARK

SUMMERSVILLE

SUMMERSVILLE

New

London B - Protective Measures
Hartford B - Protective Measures
Atlantic G - Recreational or Other
Bergen B - Protective Measures
Morris B - Protective Measures
Ocean C - Roads & Bridges
Essex A - Debris Removal
Anne

Arundel B - Protective Measures
Anne

Arundel G - Recreational or Other

Statewide A - Debris Removal

Nicholas A - Debris Removal

Nicholas B - Protective Measures

$13,455.02

$4,073.54

$215,583.21

$19,039.04

$1,966.26

$972,754.76

$235,662.67

$173,859.26

$14,098.98

$29,531.25

$28,436.29

$7,265.45

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013
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Disaster Disaster DF1 (]
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4093

4093

4093

4093

1909

1972

4019

4069

4098

4098

4098

4047

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

West
Virginia
West
Virginia
West
Virginia
West
Virginia

Tennessee

Mississippi
North
Carolina
Minnesota
Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

New
Mexico

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY

WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

SOUTH GILES UTILITY DISTRICT

WEBSTER COUNTY EDUCATION SUPT

PITT (COUNTY)

DULUTH

CUYAHOGA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

CUYAHOGA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

COCHITI PUEBLO (INDIAN RESERVATION)

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Giles

Webster

Pitt

St. Louis

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Statewide

Statewide

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

$29,051.17

$1,544.69

$25,652.51

$2,697.89

$111,329.20

$52,143.69

$167,552.12

$360,138.75

$48,249.29

$1,297,007.87

$3,482,283.75

$64,378.64

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013
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Disaster Disaster DF1 (]
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

6

10

4080

4102

4102

4115

4115

4115

4115

4115

4115

4115

4083

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

South
Dakota

South
Dakota

South
Dakota

South
Dakota

South
Dakota

South
Dakota

South
Dakota

Washington

ST JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH SCHOOL
BOARD

BROADMORE GRAVITY DRAINAGE
DISTRICT

EVANGELINE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
FREEMAN

FREEMAN

METRO COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY
PARKER

SPLIT ROCK (TOWNSHIP OF)

VALLEY SPRINGS

WORTHING

COLVILLE INDIAN RESERVATION

St. John
the Baptist

Jefferson
Davis
Evangeline
Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Minnehaha
Turner
Minnehaha
Minnehaha

Lincoln

Statewide

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

$3,305,466.75

$23,712.25

$43,110.72

$12,031.11

$1,160.28

$1,770.11

$2,439.86

$43,470.89

$7,176.75

$4,981.00

$119,190.33

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013

06/27/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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