

### **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 4

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	BERLIN (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$168,928.46	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	BOROUGH OF STONINGTON	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$7,575.67	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$4,808,740.50	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPT. OF EMERGENCY SERVICES/ PUBLIC PROTECTION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$81,165.00	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$48,038.40	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HEBRON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$41,567.09	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HEBRON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	C - Roads & Bridges	\$10,737.08	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	PLAINVILLE HOUSING AUTHORITY	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$10,357.50	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	PLYMOUTH (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$91,138.58	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SUFFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$8,051.25	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	THOMASTON (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$37,550.45	06/27/2013

# Page 2 of 4

								ugo = oi
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	VOLUNTOWN (TOWN OF)	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$13,455.02	06/27/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WINDSOR LOCKS HOUSING AUTHORITY	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$4,073.54	06/27/2013
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	ATLANTIC (COUNTY)	Atlantic	G - Recreational or Other	\$215,583.21	06/27/2013
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	HOLY NAME HOSPITAL	Bergen	B - Protective Measures	\$19,039.04	06/27/2013
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	MOUNT ARLINGTON	Morris	B - Protective Measures	\$1,966.26	06/27/2013
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	TOMS RIVER	Ocean	C - Roads & Bridges	\$972,754.76	06/27/2013
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	WEST ORANGE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Essex	A - Debris Removal	\$235,662.67	06/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Anne Arundel	B - Protective Measures	\$173,859.26	06/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Anne Arundel	G - Recreational or Other	\$14,098.98	06/27/2013
3	4093	DR	West Virginia	COOPERS ROCK STATE PARK	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$29,531.25	06/27/2013
3	4093	DR	West Virginia	SUMMERSVILLE	Nicholas	A - Debris Removal	\$28,436.29	06/27/2013
3	4093	DR	West Virginia	SUMMERSVILLE	Nicholas	B - Protective Measures	\$7,265.45	06/27/2013

## Page 3 of 4

							Page 3 01		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
3	4093	DR	West Virginia	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$29,051.17	06/27/2013	
3	4093	DR	West Virginia	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF FORESTRY	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$1,544.69	06/27/2013	
3	4093	DR	West Virginia	WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$25,652.51	06/27/2013	
3	4093	DR	West Virginia	WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,697.89	06/27/2013	
4	1909	DR	Tennessee	SOUTH GILES UTILITY DISTRICT	Giles	F - Public Utilities	\$111,329.20	06/27/2013	
4	1972	DR	Mississippi	WEBSTER COUNTY EDUCATION SUPT	Webster	E - Public Buildings	\$52,143.69	06/27/2013	
4	4019	DR	North Carolina	PITT (COUNTY)	Pitt	A - Debris Removal	\$167,552.12	06/27/2013	
5	4069	DR	Minnesota	DULUTH	St. Louis	C - Roads & Bridges	\$360,138.75	06/27/2013	
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CUYAHOGA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	Cuyahoga	E - Public Buildings	\$48,249.29	06/27/2013	
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CUYAHOGA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	Cuyahoga	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,297,007.87	06/27/2013	
5	4098	DR	Ohio	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$3,482,283.75	06/27/2013	
6	4047	DR	New Mexico	COCHITI PUEBLO (INDIAN RESERVATION)	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$64,378.64	06/27/2013	

## Page 4 of 4

								i age + oi
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	St. John the Baptist	E - Public Buildings	\$3,305,466.75	06/27/2013
6	4102	DR	Louisiana	BROADMORE GRAVITY DRAINAGE DISTRICT	Jefferson Davis	B - Protective Measures	\$23,712.25	06/27/2013
6	4102	DR	Louisiana	EVANGELINE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	Evangeline	E - Public Buildings	\$43,110.72	06/27/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	FREEMAN	Hutchinson	A - Debris Removal	\$12,031.11	06/27/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	FREEMAN	Hutchinson	B - Protective Measures	\$1,160.28	06/27/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	METRO COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Minnehaha	E - Public Buildings	\$1,770.11	06/27/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	PARKER	Turner	F - Public Utilities	\$2,439.86	06/27/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	SPLIT ROCK (TOWNSHIP OF)	Minnehaha	A - Debris Removal	\$43,470.89	06/27/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	VALLEY SPRINGS	Minnehaha	E - Public Buildings	\$7,176.75	06/27/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	WORTHING	Lincoln	A - Debris Removal	\$4,981.00	06/27/2013
10	4083	DR	Washington	COLVILLE INDIAN RESERVATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$119,190.33	06/27/2013

#### **Legend of Category of Work**

#### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.